
35

SCHEDULE B
Based on the Supplementary Estimates, 1956-57. The amount hereby 

granted is $85,181,549.25, being the amount of each of the items 
in the Estimates as contained in this Schedule less the amounts 
voted on account of the said items by the Appropriation Act, 
No. 3, 1956, Appropriation Act, No. 4, 1956 and the Appropriation 
Act, No. 5, 1956.

Sums granted to Her Majesty, by this Act for the financial year ending 
31st March, 1957, and the purposes for which they are granted.

No.
of

Vote
Service Amount Total

591

592

593

594

595
596
597

599
600

601

602

AGRICULTURE 
Administration Service

Departmental Administration—Further amount required....

Experimental Farms Service

Experimental Farms Service Administration—Further amount
required..............................................................................

Central Experimental Farm, including Research and Co­
ordinating Divisions for the Experimental Farms 
Service—

Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works, Land
and Equipment—Further amount required...............

Branch Experimental Farms, Sub-Stations and Illustration 
Stations—

Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works, Land 
and Equipment—Further amount required...............

Production Service

Animal Pathology—
Operation and Maintenance—Further amount required.... 
Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works, Land

and Equipment—Further amount required...................
Live Stock and Poultry—Further amount required...................
To provide for Grants to Fairs and Exhibitions in accordance 

with Regulations of the Governor in Council and for pay­
ments pursuant to agreements in force on March 31, 1956, 
with Exhibition Associations covering the construction of 
buildings and other major undertakings—Further amount
required...............................................................................

Special Grant to Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto... 
Grants to Agricultural Organizations, as detailed in the Esti­

mates—Further amount required......................................

Marketing Service

Subsidies for Cold Storage Warehouses under the Cold storage 
Act, in the amounts detailed in the Estimates—Further 
amount required.................................................................

Special

To compensate the New Brunswick Potato Marketing Board 
for certain losses on payments to producers for potatoes 
marketed from the 1953 potato crop, which were not spe­
cifically covered by an agreement under t^e Agricultural 
Products Co-operative Marketing Act..............................

21,900

34,000

32,000

302,600

25,000
104,000
57,000

615,000 
250,000

3,400

1,636,552

177,000
3,258,452


